
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Water Ways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan. Western Block.3rd floor
Salt Lake City. Kolkata-799991

No.2997(24)-IW-11911(14)/32/2924 Date:26/11/2924

From: Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department.

To:

1. Soumojit Saha (Roll No. 3107192)

2. Partha Sarathi Ghosh(Roll No. 3110210)

3. Tushar Dhank (Roll No. 3102558)

4. Indranil Chatterjee (Roll No. 3113533)

5. Paban Giri (Roll No. 3101628)

6. Arnab Kumar Pal (Roll No. 3104798)

7. Anjan Chakraborty (Roll No. 3113151)

8. Dipa Das (Roll No. 3101176)

9. Shreejita Ghosh (Roll No. 3106933)

10. Mithun Pal (Roll No. 3106436)

11. Achintya Kumar Shit(Roll No. 3109357)

12. Mousumi Dutta (Roll No. 3103234)

13. Krishnendu Haldar (Roll No. 3107800)

14. Atindra Kolay (Roll No. 3116515)

15. Sujay Ghosh (Roll No. 3108300)

16. Milan Mal (Roll No. 3110596)

17. Dipanjan Sarkar (Roll No. 3109020)

18. Nasim Alam (Roll No. 3102407)

19. Md. Nasim Aktar (Roll No. 3103020)

20. Pintu Mondal (Roll No. 3103869)

21. Suman Mondal (Roll No. 3103779)

D-~



22. Nepal Shit (Roll No. 3105389)

23. Nilanjan Saren (Roll No. 3100810)

24. Bikash Mandi (Roll No. 3116622)

Subject: Intimation for appointment to the post of Junior Engineer
(Electrical) in West Bengal Sub- Ordinate Service of Engineer (Irrigation)
under Irrigation & Waterways Department.

Inviting reference to the aforesaid subject, the undersigned is
directed to state that the Public Service Commission, West Bengal has
recommended his/her name to this Department for appointment as a temporary
Junior Engineer (Mechanical) under the administrative control of this
Department.

Now, he/she is requested to appear physically in the office of the
Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Bolek, 3ed
floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091 as per schedule annexed herewith
along with original documents in support of all the statements made in the
application regarding date of birth, educational qualifications, caste,
etc. He/She is also requested to submit his/her acceptance of the proposed
appointment to the said post and 2(Two) copies of filled up verification
roll.in the blank format provided. Blank Verification Roll Form has been
enclosed as an attachment with this e-mail.

In case, if he/she is already working under the State Government or
Central Government, the name and address of the concerned appointing
authority, No Objection Certificate, issued by the concerned appointing
authority for appearing in the above mentioned recruitment examination,
conducted by the PSC, WB along with other details should be
furnished.

,<;d\--
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.2997(24)/1(1)·IE·8A·91/2924
Copy forwarded for information to:

Date:26/11/2924

1. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal, 161A, S.P.
Mukherjee Road, Kolkata- 700 026.

This has reference to his Memo. No. A-135-PSC (A) dated 29/10/2024.

Scll:
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.2997(24)/2(1)·IE·8A·91/2924 Date:26/11/2924
Copyforwarded to:
The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Directora.te, with a request to
upload in the Departmental Website.

Joint Secretary to t~nment of West Bengal



------------- ---

Schedule

Name of the Candidate Date Time
1st Phase

1. Soumojit Saha (Roll No. 3107192) 12/12/2024 11:30 A.M.
2. Partha Sarathi Ghosh(Roll No. 3110210) 12/12/2024 11:45 A.M.
3. Tushar Dhank (Roll No. 3102558) 12/12/2024 12:00 P.M.
4. Indranil Chatterjee (Roll No. 3113533) 12/12/2024 12:15 P.M.
S. Paban Giri (Roll No. 3101628) 12/12/2024 12:30 P.M.
6. Arnab Kumar Pal (Roll No. 3104798) 12/12/2024 12:45 P.M.
7. Anjan Chakraborty (Roll No. 3113151) 12/12/2024 01:90 P.M.
8. Dipa Das (Roll No. 3101176) 12/12/2024 91:15 P.M.
9. Shreejita Ghosh (Roll No. 3106933) 12/12/2024 91:30 P.M.
0. Mithun Pal (Roll No. 3106436) 12/12/2024 92:15 P.M.
1. Achintya Kumar Shit (Roll No. 3109357) 12/12/2924 92:39 P.M.
2. Mousumi Dutta (Roll No. 3103234) 12/12/2924 02:45 P.M.

2nd Phase
3. Krishnendu Haldar (Roll No. 3107899) 13/12/2924 11:30 A.M.
4. Atindra Kolay (Roll No. 3116515 ) 13/12/2924 11:45 A.M.
S. Sujay Ghosh (Roll No. 3198300) 13/12/2924 12:00 P.M.
6. Milan Mal (Roll No. 3119596) 13/12/2924 12:15 P.M.
7. Dipanjan Sarkar (Roll No. 3109020) 13/12/2024 12:30 P.M.
8. Nasim Alam (Roll No. 3102407) 13/12/2024 12:45 P.M.
9. Md. Nasim Aktar (Roll No. 3103020) 13/12/2024 01:00 P.M.

]0. Pintu Mondal (Roll No. 3103869) 13/12/2024 01:15 P.M.
]1. Suman Mondal (Roll No. 3103779) 13/12/2024 01:30 P.M.
]2. Napal Shit (Roll No. 3105389) 13/12/2024 02:15 P.M.
3. Nilanjan Saren (Roll No. 3100810) 13/12/2024 02:30 P.M.

1:14. Bikash Mandi (Roll No. 3116622) 13/12/2024 02 :45 P.M.

Joint Secretary to the~ent of West Bengal



Verification Roll Passport
size

photograph

1. Name in Full (In block capitals) with aliases, Surname Name
ifany. (Please indicate if you have added or
dropped, at any stage, any part of your name
or surname).

2. The name of the post and service applied for

3. Present address in full (i.e. village, thana and
district or house number, lane/street and road,
PIN)

4. (a) Home address in full (i.e. village,
thana and district or house number,
lane/street and road, PIN)

(b) If originally a resident of Pakistan,
Bangladesh, Nepal or any other
country, the address in that dominion
of migration to Indian Union.

5. Particulars of places where you have resided for more than one year during the preceding five years

From To Residential address in full (Le. village, thana and district or
house number lane/street and road, PIN)

6. (a) Father's name in full with aliases, ifany ... (a)

(b) Present Postal address (if dead, give the last address) ... (b)

(c) Permanent home address ... (c)

(d) Profession ... (d)

(e) Ifin service, give designation and official address ... (e)

7. (i) Nationality of-

(a) Father ... (a)

... (b)

... (c)

(b) Mother

(c) Husband

(d) Wife ... (d)



8. (a) Exact date of birth
[To be supported by Birth Registration
CertificatelAdmit Card of West Bengal
Board of Secondary Education/any other recognized
Board]

(b) Present age

(c) Age ofMatriculationiSchool Final

9. (a) Place of birth. district and State in
which is situated

(b) District and State to which you belong

10. (a) State your religion

(b) Are you member of scheduled castel
Scheduled tribel OBC. Answer "Yes" or "No"
and if the answer is "Yes" state the name
therecf. [Copy of certificate to be attached]
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... (a)

... (b)

... (c)

... (a)

... (b)

11. Education qualifications showing place of education with year in school colleges:

Name of school/colleges with full address Date of entering Date of Ieavina Examination nagged

12. If you have at any time been employed give details

Designation of the post Period Full address of the office, firm or
held or description of institution and reasons for leaving
work previous service

13.Have you ever been convicted by a Court of any
offence or charge-sheeted by the police in connection
with any criminal proceeding? If so, the full
particular of the case should be given.

14.Name of two responsible persons of your locality

or two referees to whom you are known

(1) .

(2) .
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I certify that the foregoing information is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I

am not aware of my circumstances, which might impair my fairness for employment under Government. I

understand that submission of false information will make me ineligible for employment.

Date .
Place .

Signature of the candidate .

(Certificate to be signed by a gazetted officer)

Certified that I have known ShriIShrimati. .

son/daughter of Shri.............................................................. for the last.. .......................•.

years months and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the particulars furnished by

himlher are correct.

Place .

Date .
Signature .
Designation status and address .

Signature and designation of the Issuing Officer and

the name ofthe office with full address and date.


